
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1822

TO BE ANSWERED ON AUGUST 01, 2024


PM SVANIDHI IN KARNATAKA


     NO. 1822.  SHRI KOTA SRINIVASA POOJARY:

Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of beneficiaries so far under Pradhan Mantri Street Vendor’s AtmaNirbhar Nidhi (PM SVANidhi) scheme in Karnataka;

(b) the details of the number of beneficiaries of PM-SVANidhi separately for Dakshina Kannada and Udupi districts of Karnataka;

(c) the status of repayment of PM SVANidhi loans in Karnataka;
(d) the details of total number of loans repaid in Karnataka under PM-

SVANidhi scheme, term-wise; and
(e) the details of the Scheduled Caste Beneficiaries (SCBs) granted loans under PM-SVANidhi scheme in Dakshina Kannada and Udupi districts, separately?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)


(a) As on 24th July, 2024, total number of beneficiaries under PM SVANidhi scheme in Karnataka is 3.73 lakhs.


(b) As on 24th July, 2024,  there are 12,098 and 4,575 PM SVANidhi
beneficiaries in Dakshin Kannada and Udupi districts respectively in Karnataka.


(c) Total loans disbursed in Karnataka are 5.03 lakhs and the total loans repaid are 1.86 lakhs as on 24th July, 2024.


(d) The number of loans repaid in Karnataka under PM SVANidhi is 1,51,302 and 34,558 for term 1 and term 2 respectively as on 24th July, 2024.


(e) As on 24th July, 2024, 947 and 581 loans have been granted to Scheduled Caste Beneficiaries (SCBs) in Dakshin Kannada and Udupi districts respectively in Karnataka under PM SVANidhi scheme.

*****

